



## National Accreditation Board for Testing and Calibration Laboratories

### CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION

## VIRAL RESEARCH AND DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY, MAHARASTRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH MEDICAL COLLEGE

has been assessed and accredited in accordance with the standard

ISO 15189:2012

"Medical laboratories - Requirements for quality and competence"

for its facilities at

VISHWANATHPURAM AMBAJOGI ROAD, LATUR, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

in the field of

**Medical Testing** 

**Certificate Number:** MC-4697

Issue Date: 10/09/2021 Valid Until: 09/09/2023

This certificate remains valid for the Scope of Accreditation as specified in the annexure subject to continued satisfactory compliance to the above standard & the relevant requirements of NABL.

(To see the scope of accreditation of this laboratory, you may also visit NABL website www.nabl-india.org)

Name of Legal Identity: MAEERS MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE AND YCR HOSPITAL

Signed for and on behalf of NABL



N. Venkateswaran Chief Executive Officer





## National Accreditation Board for Testing and Calibration Laboratories

## SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

**Laboratory Name:** 

VIRAL RESEARCH AND DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY, MAHARASTRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH MEDICAL COLLEGE, VISHWANATHPURAM

AMBAJOGI ROAD, LATUR, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

**Accreditation Standard** 

ISO 15189:2012

**Certificate Number** 

MC-4697

**Page No** 

1 of 1

Validity

10/09/2021 to 09/09/2023

**Last Amended on** 

S.No	Discipline / Group	Materials or Products tested	Component, parameter or characteristic tested / Specific Test Performed / Tests or type of tests performed	Test Method Specification against which tests are performed and / or the techniques / equipment used
Permanent Facility				
1	MOLECULAR TESTING	Nasopharyngeal swab/oropharyngeal swab in VTM/ ET secretions/ BAL in VTM	SARS COV2 RNA Qualitative	Real Time RT PCR (Open System)





# CERTIFICATE

#### The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that

#### MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE VISHWANATHPURAM, AMBAJOGAI ROAD LATUR - 413 512, INDIA

has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 9001:2015 For Scope of

Providing Medical Education for getting degree of undergraduate level (MBBS)

The certificate is valid From 2021-03-30 until 2024-03-29

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits The present status of this Certificate can be obtained on www.tuvsud.com/en-in Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body

> Certificate Registration No. 99 100 21494 Date of Initial certification: 2021-03-30

> > Issue Date: 2021-03-30



Rahul Kale

Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, Mumbai Member of TÜV SÜD Group









#### Maharashtra Medical Council, Mumbai

189/A, Anand Complex, 1st Floor, Sane Guruji Marg, Arthur Road Naka, Chinchpokali (W), Mumbai - 400 011.

Tel.: 022-2300 7650 Website: www.maharashtramedicalcouncil.in

EMAIL: mmccmemumbai@yahoo.in

NO: MMC/ CME RENEWAL/ 201902244

TO,
MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE, LATUR
VISHWANATHPURAM, AMBAJOGAI
ROAD, LATUR

Sub: Renewal of CME Accreditation Code: MMC/Accre.Cert/MED-0031/2013

Ref: Your Organization application Date: 25/07/2018

Sir/Madam,

I have to inform you that MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE, LATUR has been continued up to 01/07/2023 for conducting CME Programmes / Workshops / Seminars / Short course / Conferences.

You have to submit the delegate attendance sheet in soft copy as well as hard copy and the respective payment within 30 days of the completion of the activity. The CME credit point certificates should be given to only eligible delegates (RMP's registered with MMC or MCI or any state council).

It is stated that, the Organization Accredited with this Council will be required to approach this Council two months in advance before expiry of the above period for next renewal of Accreditation.

Signature Valid
Digitally Signed by SANJAY BALASAHEB
DESHMUKH (REGISTRAR OF MAHARASHTRA
MEDICAL COUNCIL

Date: 25/06/2019 5:27:01 PM

Registrar Maharashtra Medical Council

Co-Ordinator, NAAC M.I.M.S.R. Medical College, Latur





Dated: 25/06/2019